Office: The Principal Govt. (Auto.) Girls P.G. College of Excellence, Sagar (M.P.) NAAC Accredited Grade "A"

Office Phone/Fax - 07582-404480

Email - heggpgcsag@mp.gov.in

Sagar, Dated: 11/08/2022

Minutes of IQAC

The Meeting of IQAC was held on 11/08/2022 and the following members were present in the meeting.

1.	Chairman	:	Dr. Ela Tiwari
2.	3 Teachers	1.	Dr. Anand Tiwari
		2.	Dr. Renubala Sharma
		3.	Dr. Anjana Nema
3.	Senior Administration Officers	1.	Shri S.K. Bhojak
		2.	Shri Sunil Athiya
4.	One Nominee for Local Society	:	Dr. Pranay Kamal Khare
	One Nominee for Local Student	:	Ku. Yamini Vishwakarma
	One Nominee for Local Alumni	:	Ku. Medha Shrivastava
5.	One Nominee for Local Employer	:	Shri Prakashchand Jain
	One Nominee for Local Industrial	:	Smt. Nidhi Jain
	One Nominee for Local Stack Holder	:	Dr. H.R. Thakur
6.	One of the Senior Teacher as the Coordinator/Director of the IQAC	:	Dr. Naveen Gideon

In above said meeting for quality assurances following points are proposed before committee for approval and implementation.

- 1. To organize Skill Development Training Programme for faculty members & office staff.
- 2. To Establish and A New Media Centre in New Building.
- 3. To shift at least one faculty in New Constructed Building at RTO Road, Sagar.
- 4. To promote LMS & E-Content Development by faculty members.
- 5. To promote Educational and Excursion Tour as per NEP 2020 in Experiential Learning.
- 6. Lab upgradation as per research requirement in science departments.
- 7. To Establishment New Research centre in English, Physics and Geography Subject.
- 8. To abide and implement Academic Calendar as provided by Department of Higher Education delayed due to Covid-19.

Attested by

(Dr. Ela Tiwari) Principal

IQAC Minutes Ekjai